Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

03/15/2011



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

REST

Our Ref.: DJB-11-1303

103620156

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22342-1450

| 7 1876 1416, VA 22513-1450 | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the atta 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BWW CT, INC. | Name: Burlington Industries LLC |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other: | Street Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 804 Green Valley Road City: Greensboro State/Country: North Carolina Zip: 27408 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Policy |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other: Change of Name | |
| Execution Date: May 30, 2008 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) | (1) 2,831,049 (2) (3) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna J. Bunton Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00 |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is berefy outhorized. |
| City Arlington State: VA Zip; 22203 | asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this |
| Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Donna J. Bunton | HIS SPACE |
| Name of Person Signing | uding cover sheet, attachments and document |
| DJB:ew | uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 |

TRADEMARK

1714494

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0495

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BILLC ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BI PROPERTIES I INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "BURLINGTON APPAREL SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES IV, LLC", A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BURLINGTON INTERNATIONAL SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BNW CT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

080634653

You may verify this certificate on: at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 6624872

DATE: 05-30-08

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0496

Delaware

The First State

MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

080634653

RECORDED: 11/12/2010

You may verify this certificate on at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 05-30-08

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0497